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Hello, Kia Ora, Kia Orana,

WATERLEA
SCHOOL

He nui te akoranga ki Waterlea Great learning happens at Waterlea

Talofa Lava, Taloha Ni, Bula Vinaka, Ni Hau, Namaste,

Malo e Lelei, Sagutom, Fakalofa Lahi Atu, Dia daoibh, Huan Ying, Hola,
Konichiwa, Guten Tag, 3apaBcTBYiNTE

Newsletter 16 October 2024
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Important Dates

Teacher Only Day
School Closed

Labour Day

PTA Casual Clothes Day
PTA School Disco

Diwali

PTA Sausage Sizzle

Y6 Graduation 11 - 1pm
Dine N Dance 5 -7:30pm
Y6 Leaver’s Pool Party
Last Day of School Year 2024
Finish at 1pm

First Day of School 2025

Welcome to Term 4 and Faahi Tapu he Vagahau Niue,
Niue Language Week. The 2024 theme for Niue
Language Week is 'Leveki mo e Feaki e Vagahau Niue ma
Anoiha - Protect and Nurture Vagahau Niue for the
Future'. This theme comes from the overarching
Language Week Series theme for 2024, 'Sustainability'.
Here are some useful, everyday phrases and words for
you to practise.

Tau kupu Niue kua lata tonu ke fakaaoga
Useful / Everyday / Simple words

~ Common Phrases ———————

Fakaalofa lahi atu / Fakaalofa atu  Greetings / Hello

Fakaalofa lahi atu ki a mutolu oti Greetings everyone

Mutolu kia Goodbye - to those who are leaving
Nonofo & mutolu kia Goodbye - to those who are staying
Fakamolemole Please

Fakaaue Lahi oue tulou Thank you

Fakamolemole mai Sorry

Tulou Excuse me

VAGAHAU NIUE
EVERYDAY

[20]PaciFic | 13 -19 October

| LANGUAGE |
P

{24 weexs | Niue Language Week

A2 Ministry for
Pacific Peoples
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17 House Ave, Maangere Bridge, 09 636 4233, www.waterlea.school.nz



We hope you all had a lovely break with your tamariki and hope you were able to connect with
whaanau and friends. Over the holidays we were very excited that we had further progress in
terms of the cover over our Junior Playground. (photo) The contractor is just working on drainage
and then we can open it up for business again ready for the summer months ahead. We have a
busy term of learning planned and many whole school and team events to watch out for- make
sure you are checking out the calendar for the important dates.
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Term 3 End of Term Assembly

Walking School Bus Stars

Auckland transport
walking
school bus

[
00!

It’s ! = i
cool lﬂ (3
to walk

to school @

Junior Reading Stars

Junior reading stars




End of Term 3 Highlights

The Witch in the Cherry Tree

As part of BSLA, the junior children explore quality picture books. During the last week of term 3 the
picture book chosen was Margaret Mahy’s classic ‘The Witch in the Cherry Tree’. We were lucky
enough to have our very own witch in our very own cherry tree! Thanks Signe!

Written by Margaret Mahy .

Hhustrated by Jenny Willlams
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Yoga for teachers




Celebrating Chinese Language Week
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Keeping Ourselves Safe

During Term 4, we will be teaching the personal safety programme Keeping Ourselves Safe.

Keeping Ourselves Safe enables children to learn and apply a range of safety skills that they can
use when interacting with others. Children recognise the differences between healthy and
unhealthy relationships, and information about how and when to seek help is shared.

Keeping Ourselves Safe will be taught by your child’s teacher, over a few sessions, with support
from the local Police Education Officer Pricilla.

Year 3-6 will be learning how to identify potentially unsafe situations involving other people in
both the real and the digital worlds. These situations may involve people they know, new people
they meet, and people they only know through online communications. In the real world, people
who wish to harm children are most likely to be known to them. In the digital world, the harm may
come from people they know through email, cell phone or chat room messages, or from people
they meet in social networking sites. What the programme will look like for Year 1 and 2 will be
communicated later in the term.

This is a really valuable learning experience for all tamariki. The programme will be delivered
during a few sessions over the term. If you have any specific questions please contact either the
classroom teacher, or our SCO (School Community Officer) Priscilla Tauleva on 0211910516
Priscilla.tauleva@police.govt.nz. Priscilla will also be at school on Tuesday 22 October at 8:30am
and 2:20pm in the vicinity of the office to answer any questions you might have.

Come and say “Hello”
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mailto:Priscilla.tauleva@police.govt.nz
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WATERLEA PTA
PRESENTS

ENJOY A NIGHT OF FUN AT THE

DISCO

TIME TO PUT ON YOUR GLOW AND JOIN US

DIRSGINVIESENR00D

FRIDAY 15 NOVEMBER
WATERLEA SCHOOL HALL

PRE-SALE TIME DISCO
TICKETS 5:00PM - TOKENS
$3 7:00PM $1=1DISCO TOKEN

PRE-SALES TUESDAY 12TH, WEDNESDAY 13TH
AND THURSDAY 14TH @ 3:00PM - 3:45PM
SCHOOL HALL




Te Papapo
Preschool

€ xara

HEALTH GENTHE

BRICK i
SHOW

Preschool Fundraiser
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Saturday 16 November. 10am - 3pm

Corner of Onehunga Mall and Church Street @
175 Onehunga Mall (upstairs of old Westpac Bank)

Free on-street parking available around Onehunga

Brought to you by All Blocks RLUG and Te Papapa Preschool

Brick-pit! ® Star Wars ® Marvel ® Disney
LEGO Art ® Friends ® Custom Creations (MOCs)
Technic ® Vintage ® City ® Brickhead:z

Planes, Trains, & Automobiles, and much more!

Student build contest (2 LEGO sets to win!)

Dpen ta stedests in bocall primary adhecls - Sasbwago Frimory, Te Fapops Frimarp. § Jampeh’s Sacheago

Plus baking, cold drinks, face-painting,
pre-loved clothing & toys for sale.

$5 per person. $20 for a family pass (up to 5 people)
Tickets on sale now through EventFinda,
or from Te Papapa Preschool.
Door sales available (cash & eftpos).

LEGEE is o trodemark of dise LEGD Growp of companics whidh does sl sponser, autherise or endorss this seenl.
This wwenll is privadely srganised by Te Popapa Preschaal with LEGO displays by the All Bladcs LEGD User Graup
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MANGERE MEMORIAL HALL
5350-950PM
DOORS*OPEN 5PM

g gk kKK -

$15 Adu"lts inctudes free Child ticket
$5 C@_lildrea aged 5-15
ENTERTAINMENT mcludlng local

performances

WHATEVER'SHOE FITS MWEARST AND
COME-ALONG!!

SUPPORT YOUR LOCA

TICKETS AVAILABLE!!!
MANGERE BRIDGE SCHOOL LIBRARY
MON-FRI AFTER SCHOOL FROM MON SEP 16TH 2o
AND WATERLEA PRIMARY SCHOOL OFFICE S
FREE CHILD TICKET WITH EVERY PAYING ADULT T GUAC
GDULT 16 7% MITED TICKE
815 ADULT 16 YRS+ PGS
85 PER CHILD 5-15 ( °
OR ™
PURCHASE ONLINE AT
02 0191 0378769 008
SURNAME AS REFERENCE AND CHILD'S NAME IN
PARTICULARS FIELD

=
DESSERTS (Forallt)]qu‘ﬁ‘gs

Contac qn-neo(
(& 0219&853324or N
norms75@h<tmalkom

ARING FOR QUR COMMUNIT
TRICT O ALCOHOE SMOKING OR VA ING




MANG;ERE

BRIDGE
KIDS MARKET

NAOMI AND BILL KIRK PARK

CORONATION ROAD,
MANGERE BRIDGE

FOR STALL ENQUIRES
CONTACT
KATE : 021776139

info@mangerebridgevillage.co.nz




Need any gift ideas?

Struggling for ideas to buy people for Christmas? We have got you! This year’s Calendar Art
order forms are about to drop into your hot little hands on Friday 18 October.

Your tamariki have been working on individual pieces of art which will be turned into calendars,

diaries, mouse pads and the likes.

You must keep your eye out for their specific order form as it has the unique code for your child

printed on there.

Get in touch with the PTA if you have any questions at waterleapta@gmail.com.

our School o7 ¥
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Menu Changes Term 4, 2024

DailyLunch & Catering are adding the following to their menu for term 4

Steak cheese pies
Egg sandwich
Seasonal limited Gingerbread man cockie (NOV & DEC ONLY)

The Bento Box will include a slice of brownie.

SECOND-HAND UNIFORMS

If you are after any second-hand uniform items, such as tee-shirts, polo
shirts, skorts, shorts, or sweatshirts, please get in touch with the Waterlea
PTA and we will do our best to help you find what you need.

All items are 52, except the fleece sweatshirts which are 510

We also, accept donations of uniform, so please get in touch if you would
like to donate.

Gmail: waterleapta@gmail.com | Facebook: @Waterlea PTA | Instagram: @waterleapta




Non

Order online by 9am
for dellvery Mon. Wed.

Thur

WARM HAINS

Beef Burger

Beef Rice Bowl

Pizza Mini

Fried Rice

Katsu Chicken On Rice
Teriyaki Chicken On rice
American Hotdog
Macaroni Cheese
Gluten Free Macaroni Cheese
Spaghetti Bolognese

Mild Chilli Bean Nachos (large| with optio...

Lasagne

Gluten Free Beel Lasagne
Spring Rolls

Jesters Pie

Sausage Roll - Baked Fresh Daily
Neadles - Yegetarian

Noodles - Chicken

Samosa Vegetarian 6pcs
Samosas x Vegetarian 12pcs
Pork, Chive, Prawn Dumplings {4 pieces)
B2Q Pork Bun (1} (Steamed)

COLD MAINS

Katsu Chicken on Rice
Eqg Mayo Sandwich
Chicken Vege Sandwich
Tuna Sandwich

Ham Sandwich
Vegetanan Sandwich
Teriyaki Chicken On Rice
Reund Roll Chicken Salad
Round Rolts Ham & Salad
Pita Crisps b Fresh Humm$

SUSHI

Salmon Avocado sushi 6 Pcs

Katsu Chicken Sushi 6PCS

Prawn Sushi with Cucumber Sushi 4 PCS
Katsu Chicken Sushi 4PCS

Prawn Sushi with Cucumber Sushi 6 PCS
Tuna Avacado Sushi 6 PCS

Tuna Avocado Sushi 4 PCS

Plain Tenyaki Chicken Sushi 4PCS

Plain Teriyaki Chicken Sushi 62CS

Teriyaki Chicken Sushi with Avocado 4PCS
Terryaki Chicken Sushi with Avocado 69CS

ezlunch

$9.50
$10.50
§5.20
$8.50
$10.00
$9.20
$9.80
$10.00
S1150
$10.00
$8.70
$9.80
$11.50
$6.00
$8,00
$5.50
$8.20
$890
$4.80
$8.80
$8.00
$7.80

$10.00
$7.80
$8.20
$7.80
$7.80
$7.50
$9.20
$650
$6.50
$7.50

$1200
$10.50
$880
$7.80
$11.00
$10.80
$7.80
$7.80
$10.80
$8.50
S11.50

Waterlea School / Term 4 2024
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SNACKS & DESSERTS
Fresh Sliced Pineapale
Kiwifruit

Chocolate Chip Cookie
Chacolate Cake

Weelbix Coconut Slice
Yaghurt Large 225l
Yoghurt Small 100ml
Fresh Fruit Salad

Apple

Orange Fresh & Quartered
Carrot Sticks

Fresh Hummus

Pita Crisps Small Bag
Pretzels

Vegetable Crisps

Popcom

VALUE PACKS
Sushi Lunch Box
Bento Box

Sandwich Lunch Box

DRINKS

Water

242 Marua Road
Nz Wellington
Auckland
09-579 5499

$4.00
$310
$4.00
$4.50
$3.90
$5.20
$3.80
§7.50
$2.40
$4.00
$3.50
$390
$4.30
$3.30
$2.50
$310

$14.00
$15.50
$14.00

$3.00

Order online. WWW.€ZlUnch.co.nz

Easily order & pay for your ezlunch using your ‘myKindo’ family
account. MyKindo is a payment partal for a variefy of services at
scheols and organisations. Your myRinda account can be

topped up by debit or credit card (fees apply), or by bank

transter, in advance or at the time of purchase. To get started,
‘create account’ o log in to your existing myKindo account and
#dd a member or student. Go to www.ezlunch.co.nz

Need help? Visit support mykindo.co.nz or call
toll free 0800 EZLUNCH (09-869 5200)
8am-4pm Mon-Fri {except public holidays)



COLLECT YUMMY STICKERS AND GET SPORTS GEAR FOR OUR SCHOOL!

Collect the Yummy cut-out labels from bags (each
cut-out label is worth 10 stickers) and individual
Yummy apple stickers for Waterlea School's share

of the $200,000 free Sport sports gear prize pool.

Yummy apples are available from New World,
PAK'NSAVE and participating Four Square stores.
The more you collect, the more sports gear we can
get so get going and start collecting your Yummy

cut-out labels and stickers now!

All stickers/cut-outs along with your school’s Total
Tally Sheet must received by us by Tuesday 24
September.

Download your sticker collection sheet here or pick
one up at the office.

| PAKhSAVE |



https://drive.google.com/file/d/17HQGSsRCL6t6X7VyrPeR0B9ijuWGwlVi/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/17HQGSsRCL6t6X7VyrPeR0B9ijuWGwlVi/view?usp=sharing

